TANCO AUTOWRAP
300 MODEL (1934)
OPERATORS HANDBOOK
AND
PARTS LIST
WD65-300-M0594



LT - 050% JWER 333

z ‘Bid

Basiy

—- e

L

13810555
AN XDEHY3

s W) —;

NOILS0d WIOMENDISHEL =M0ES 0L LEE O W NZHDI-M X

[ 4SS%  LTHI0NAS BHINT
G2-5% 40 DWLITS UMD X, MGRMY 20 NOLJZE L S TN
Ml HIWHYAS ORI MIMOISHAL EMILSTIrGY AR 1735 WOSW3L 2

WINGSWIL LT36 9WMnOS 1108 Obi NISO0T |

JAOTICHA CHINCISNGL KIVHD

WILSAS IWINCISNIL FARIO NIVED  Addliza
SHICIAKI LNTLISHIZ FHMCLAY CIMNVL

14



(1) oz

L393%as O IR

g0l JRFWHEIM
/ ]ﬂ

ERISEL TG

1T 36

NOILSCE I ¥3M0SNZL 360235 GL L3068 QLW MALHD.L-48 %

MECNLEL Y
36 20 TNLLTS RN f. MOEEY 4D ROLGERD
NI ETUNEdS TMIS HIHGERAL ONISIFOY AR 1T38 NOISNL £

IE0W  BOL0lW O
ATTE WINOEWZ. 1738 Sdlki T HIHE 10GE OLW H3SQDT ¢

MOILISGd N
FUES S LTONEE CHIINNCA 2010 WML LYHL ¥4 L

030084 ONMNOISKEL LT

¢ Bl

LZ41wE9 ONLENNDLR
HGLGH JITRH0AR

BZ1d- 0904 =4¥N 314

HEl6AS DWMOISNIL L7128 FANI PEEL JYHAMOLAY OCINVL

A B

15



£3d - Dedke ZHYE I

TAH WG I
3naghA 4334

#0100
517

AL N
11 FNsha

ozt BAY %) PRAVG]

A58y JATYA

43738 W0 SFRI ——

ERTA MERLIY RN

.,
( N 3T 3 _
i - s il . —=
1 == a3
: | S
e _ |
f{ 033 SNSS]C
e—e——
Teh ST
—— ERETEE NIV
— L i
IRHEER =
: _ﬁm.qﬂwoﬁw o
o=
Xl uT&
w
\.I..._
TATR ST JEEEETHA NIV W0Lvyl

Y T

6L (OITVEL) TITOR

f Wy L
_rm\,mﬂmm m_z_a_n_:

HTEDVIT LIAJ3ED 21TNTEIAR

WD dIHIH RUILES 3WESEd N 0L gLy
0 ML IS 3ATRA DT JmEsTEd W HL

SERTOESIT 0 SEANA LESRNTD O EE0d
IHKIT JISETD HIRM 2RI O 31V
MENLFE NG S1AGd HIDE MWOE] .

M=¥kid SOMd THILSES ZhdklEd EGLREL
3410 MK Y Gl 0ALI3E0D KIHM

E1EER)

GOC SYHARDLOY OINEL

15



[ ooa-ow Boa 7is ) ) .
m ) @
w . @

&1 HEMGdROS  ITMYHAAR
eHEl  T=O0R  CSTITEL 00f JYHMRGLNAY OORTL




o

27

T30

L

ITEN NO.

1D G 3o Lo L B

bo b

/
-
[ TN e L R B Y S T

13
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

31
37

TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL (TRAILED} 1994

WDGEO-PL36

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (DIN)

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTTON

3 BANK® SPOOL VALVE (DIN)
HYDRAULIC MOTOR (C.T)
CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE

1/2" BSP BOTTOM BAMJO BOLT {SPRCIAL)

Mi0 TOCENUT

HYD. RAM (TFOR TIPPING TFRAME)
1/2* DOWTY WABHLR

1/2" WON RETURN VALVE

1/2" X% 378" ADAPTOR

1/2" % 1/2* ADAPTOR

1./2" MALE END Q/R COUPLING
HYD. REM (FOR LIFT ARM}

66" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

g4" sT/s90 378" DSW HOSL

F2" ogms90 378" D/W HOBE

g4" 8T/90 1L/2" S/W HOSE

108" 5T/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

3 172" METER ACTUATOR CABLES
C/W BULKHEAD END

ACTUHATOR MTG. BRACKET (LOWER)
ACTUATOR MDE, BPRACKET (UPPER)
Mf HEX HD BOLT x 65 mm LONG
MA HEX NUT

M10 HEX HD, SETS X 40mm LONG
M1Z HEX HD. S5BET ¥ 40mm LONG
M12 HREX NUT

gMM DTA SPRING WASHER
ACTUATOR LEVER

STICKER MOUNTIMG PLATHE

GO" ST/90 378" HOSRE

MA HEX HD. SET = 20mm LONG
Me LOCENUT

CLEVIE

LEVER ASSEMBLY

1741

QTY .

Lo 2 L [ad kb Bt L) fad b et

ws]

o]

PART-NO,

201-03-018D
FQ1-02-AR75
201 -03-002
201-03-00201
2310
n01-01-ARG87
701-04-03
Z01-03-017
F01-006-06-08
F0l1-06-08-08
FO01-15-081
201-01-AW
Z38-RZ2-96-~-59
738-R2-84-59
Z3B-RA2-12-59
Z12-R1-B4-58
738-R2-10859
FO04-03-0061
F004-03-003
WD65-AML
WDiGE-AMLT
n26-048B
z18-08
Z26-0645
F26-0845
£18-12
512-02-08
2004-03-009
WDE0-794
F38-R2-60-59
AZ26-0203
F23-006
A004-03-006C
WD&E0-VL



T -G F-leH T

ONY 1

AYdmOaLny O

7300k wasl

ENY LSNCD

ASSY JAEO DINEXTUN




Wi60-PLE

ITEM NO.

0 ond e LF o L B

TANCO AUTOWRAP

CONSTANT INDEXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

TURNTABLE ASSY.

TIPPING FRAEME ASSY.

DRIVE ROLLER RSSY.

GLAR BOX

M12 HEY HD SET x 30mm LONG
12mm DIA SPRIMG WASBHER

2" DOIA FLANGE BEARING

CENYRE SPROCKRT ASSY 27 TOOTH
M12 HEX HR SET x 2bmm LOMG

36 ‘fOOTH SPROCHEIET

M10 HEX HD SET x 25mm LONG
10mm DIA SPRING WASHER
RETAINING COLLAR

CHAIW 3/4" BITCH X 87 PITCHES
ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM
CHATN TENSIONER

M10 HEX HD BOLT x 63MM LONG
M10 MEX HD BOLT x BOMM LONG
M10 LOCENUT

SPROCKET DOUBLE SIMPLEX 13T/L6T KEYRD
SPROCKET DOURLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T SPLINED

KEY 5/16° x S/16" x 32mm LONG
CHAIN 3/4* PITCH X 62 PITCHES
1/2" DIA STAR WASHER

LOCKING FLAT

CHATN GUARD

M10 HEX HD SET x 70mm LONG
10mm DIA FLAT WASHER

M10 HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
CHAIN TENSIONER

181

oTY.

bt B B3 B b B s b T R b b 1 L aPa e g b ] R B

EART MO

WDEO-TAC
WD6O-TFC
WDE5-BRD
201-25-300
Z26-0825
£12-02-12
E06-489EC
WDHO-CSA
¥26-0815
E06-DE5-365
226-06115
712-02-10
WD6e23-071
Z09-AW-4
206-454
WDe5-CT
E26-0671R
A26-0691B
Z23-10
ZO6-D65~1316K
PO6-DE5-13165
WDE23-K32
Z09-AW-3
£10-01-121
WDE23-060
WD60-CGT
L26-068B
£10-02-10
716-0623
WD60-CT



TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL 1994

FILE NAME WD&OPL12

19



ITEM NO.

W3 =3 e AN e Lo e

=
B3O

[
[

14
15
18
19
20
P
23
24
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
3B
39
41
41
42
43
i 4
45
46
4%

WD60-~-PL12

TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL { TRAILED) WDEG4

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

CHASIS ASSY

STUR AXLE (LONG)

WHEETS

WHEELS NUTS

BTSSEL PIN

M10 HEX NUT

HYD. RAM

RAM BOTTOM PIVOT PIN

RAM TOP PIVOT PIN

20 ¥ L/4* SPLIT PIN

TIPPING FRAME ASSY

TIPPING FRAME PIVOT PIN C/W GREASE
NIPPLE

on DIA FLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK
COLLAR

5/8" UNF HEX HD SET X 2" LOG
5/8% UNF LOCKNUTS

M10 HMEX HD SET X 30MM LONG
M12 HEX NUT

12MM DIA SPRING WASHER

M12 HEX HD SETS X 30MM LONG
HYD MOTOR MOUNTING ASY
ROLLER MOUNTING RRACKET

HYD MOTOR GUARD ASSY

HYDRAULIC MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET

STUB AXLE (SHORT)

BALE RAMP ASSY

BISSEL PIN

4MM “R" CLIP

HITCH ASSY

Mlé6 HEX HD SET X 45MM LONG
M16 LOCKNUTS

M1.0 HEX HD SET X 25MM LONG
10MM DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER
TURN TABLE ASSY

BIG¢ ROLLER ASSY IDLER

BIG ROLLER ASSY DRIVER
SMALL ROLLER ASSY

SIDE ROLLER

ROLLER MTCG BRACKET

END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET
10MM SPRING WASHERS

11/4" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING C/W CAM
LOCK COLLAR

SUPPORT WHEELS (4" DIA)
AXLE ASSY C/W CGREASE NIPPLE

MZ20 LOCENUTSH
1 METER WIDE X 89 1/2" LONG X 1/4"
FLAT BELT

oTY

]

LI S U e N
o

=

E e L
B O

I N T I S G Sy X T N S O R e el ol el el

FI,

PART~NO.

WiRe0-CHA
%04-033
E04-03

M2 2AWHA
B03-22-BWE2Z
Al8-10
F01-01-ARBE7
#03-02-330
Z03-03-50
F03-21-29
WDeO-TFC
Z03-01-905

E06-49EC

E31B-064
720-10
Z26-0625
7ie-12
712-02-12
226-0825
WD&O-HME
WDeD-TRMBL
WD60~-HMG
Whe0-HAME
EQ4-032
WD60-RBR
203-22-AW100
£36-02
WDeO-HIT
F2B-1235
F23-16
F26-0615
£11-02-10
WDE0-TAC
WD65-BRI
WDEL-BRD
WDED-5ME
FO6-AWR
WLGO-TRME
WD60-ERM
alz-02-10
Z06-4H5

FO6-466
20322 -AW/BX
239-60
%23-20 ,
ZOR~-02 AWV



TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL 1994

FILE MAME WD 60PL12 |

20



ITEM HO

52
53
55
5k
57
58
59
Gl
62

64
65
66
67
68
609
T3
17
78
79
8o
8l
g2
B3
B4
85
Be&

WDEO-~PL12

TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL (TRATLEN) 1394

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

TURN TABLE COVER PLATE

BELT GUIDE ASSY

BUFFER 50MM DIA X AO0MM LONG
M12 HEX HD SET X 40MM LONG
SPACER

1/8" B.S.P. ST GREASE NTPPLE
SCREW JACK ASSEMBLY

MAIN GUARD ASSY

170" LONG X 1/2 PITCH X 1" WIDE
TOOTHED BELT

GRASS GUARD (CLOSED TYPE)
GRASS GUARD (OPEN TYPRE)

M8 HEX HD SETS X 20MM LONG
M8 HEX NUTS

aMM DIA FLAT WASHMERS (MUD FLAP)
gMM DIA SPRING WASHERS
SPACER

THRUST WASHER

BEARTNG (25MM I.D.)

CIRCLIP

ROLLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

10MM "D" LINCH PINS

M10 HEX HD SET X 35MM LONG
SPACER

RETAINING COLLAR

1 1/4" UNC HEX NUT

M8 GRUB SCREW

QTY

N Tl A
W

[ I Sl b R el
oo

PR SRR RN, ;N N S
=

PART-NO.

WDGO-093
WNE25-BG
740-20
F26G-0B45
WD60-108
739-60
WDE0~J2
WD60O~-MG
A0G-02-AW20

£49-08
F45-981
B26-0398
Z1E8-08
211-02-081
712-02-08
Wne0-708
WDE0-292

7 06-AWRB-93
$28-525
WD60-REA
£38-03
F26-0638
WD63-1043
WDen-770
#18-300
ZA8-006



wammn AUTQOWRAF 300 MODEL (TRAILED) 19894
FILI DISPENSER SYSTEM

FILE  MAME Wi &0 - FL1D

21



.-(--.

./-

WN60-PL1O
TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL (TRAILED) 1994

FIIM DISPENSING SYSTEM

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QY. PART-NO
1 M10 LOCKNUTS A £23-10
2 PLASTIC CAPS (TO SUIT 40 X 40 X 3 RHS) 4 732-07
3 DISPENSER MOUNTING (UPPER) 1 W6 0 —DMUER
4 FILM SPOOT, ASSEMBLY 1 W60 -SPO
5 1" DIA FLANGE BEARING C/W CAM LOCK 1 %06-48EC
: M10 HEX HD. BOLT X 50MM LONG 4 726-066B
7 CONE {TOP) C/W BALL BEARINGS 1 206-45-01
A CLAMP ASSEMBLY L WD 60 -DMCA
9 LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 WDGO-DMLA
Lo LINK ASSEMBLY 1 WD 60— DMLK
.1 FILM DISPENSER UNIT MK 6 (70% STRETCH)} 1 D613
12 41.AVE ROLLER ASSY (PLASTIC COATED) 1 WDG60-SLR
13 SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT 2 WDEO-253
14 M12 HEX NUTS 6 Z1B-12
15 12MM DIA SPRING WASHER 2 %12-02-12
16 VALV MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 WD65-VM3
17 174" DIA TENSTON PIN X 3/4" LONG 1 703-20-062
18 DISPENSER MOUNTING {LOWER) 1 WD6 O -DMLH
19 M12 HEX HD BOLT X 130MM LONG 1 726-004R
20 M12 LOCKNUT 3 723-12
21 M8 HEX HD BOLT X 35MM LOWG 1 726-0428
22 MH LOCKNUT 1 723-08
23 M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG 2 £26-0825
24 M12 HEX HD BOLT X 100MM LONG 1 Z26—092E
25 CONE (BOTTOM) 1 v 064502
26 CLEVIS (M10) 1 PAG_335
27 PIN (5/16" DIAY C/W CLIF 2 749-337
18 AMM "R" CLIP 1 236-02
8MM DUA MUD FLAP WASHER 1 711-02-081
30 BISSEL PIN X 110MM LONG 1 WDEO-B74
5/16" UNF HEX NUT 1 715-05
1" DIA FLANGE BEARING 1 L0648

-
' H
Al L [
bl ) W

T;EﬂﬁJh?ﬂu Heu B sl

=

26 Loty

ol



=

AR ASSEMBLY

TAMGCD AUTOWRAP 300 MORELS
LIFT

q,\
, ?y@ 2
v
/."
o ra
I &

22



WD60-LA2

ITEM HNC.

[Nl SO - R G B

b e
=] S AN o L I D e

TANCO AUTOWRAP 300 MODEL {TRAILEDY 1954

PARTS LIST

LIFT ARM AND CHASSIS

PERCRIPTION

CHASSTS ASSEMBLY

LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

ADJUSTABLE CQUTER ARM ASSY
ADJUSTABLE BALE S3TOP

UYDRAULIC RAM (LIFT ARM)

EAM BOTTOM PIVOT PIN

EAM TOR PIVOT BIN

3% x 174" SPLIT PINS

IL,IFT ARM PIVOT C/W GREASE NIFPLLE
M1l0O HEYX HD SET x 25mm LONG { TUFLOCK}
10mm DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER
10mm DIL SPRING WASHER

SPARRY PIN

SPAREX PIN

7/16" DITA LINCH PIWS

SAFETY SURPORT BAR

G DIA LINCH PIN

FLASTIC CAE

QTY. PART-NO.

R P T e ol

WD 0O -CHE
WDeD-LA
WDRO-LAAL
WD610-LAS
20L-01-AW
703-02-330
Z03-01-797"
£03-21-29
F03-01-905
£26-0615
2.1-02-10
712-02-10
$03-04-73
203-04-77
n03-22-06
WwDe0-3119
703-22-03
732-10



L0 - 0FCH, SR 51

ATENISSY ZAKMA YOLOW IiMNTHTAR
IIA0PE PE6L JVEMOLNY OINTL

) )



WD60-PL27

ITEM WO.

O On ok Gy L L B
T R

e e Ll
W £D =] € LA s et DO

pANCO AUTOWRAP 1994 MODEL

HYDRAULIC MOTOR DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTTION

HYPRAULIC MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY.

4" DIA ¥ 1,2 PITCH TOOTHED PULLY
TAPER LOCK BUSH TO SUIT 1% DIA SHAFRT
M10 STUDS X 15MM

ROSTA TENSIONING UNIT ARM

ATEPPLED ROLLER C/W BEARINGS

SPACER

M10 HEX HD BOLT X 60MM LONG

M10 LOCKNUT

M12 HEX NUT

12MM DIA SPRING WASHER

M1? HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG

M10 HEYX HD SET X 205MM LONG { TUFLOCK)
10MM DIA SPRING WASHER

M12? HEX HD SET ¥ 40MM LONG

HYDRAULIC MOTOR .L.

M1? SOCKET HD SCREW X 30MM LONG
ROLLER C/W BEARINGS

CIRCLIP

DT .

et o e BN Y e 2 N

PART~-NO.

WD6E-HMB
209 -008-AW1
Z00-005-AW2
728-01
Z06-454
706-456
WD&ED-798
726-0B7B
223-10
718-12
712-02-12
Z26-0828
226-061S
712-02-10
ZohR—08458 _
P01-02-BRTE
213-6-12X30
06-4587
a2B—G25



